Sundance Multiprocessor Technology Limited Form : QCF42
User Manual
Date : 6 July 2006
Unit / Module Description:
Unit / Module Number: SMT148FX-DC, SMT148FX-ATX
Document Issue Number: 1.4
Issue Date: 3/8/09
Original Author: GKP

Short circuiting any output to ground (except the bi-directional reset output) does
not cause the system to lock up or reboot.
21 Ordering Information
Several variations of this product are available.
SMT148-FX-DC  Standard product with on-board voltage converters.
SMT148-FX-ATX  Standard product with ATX PSU input connector.
SMT148-FX-nn-Fxxx With additional local ADC oscillator. xxx refers to the
oscillator frequency. nn refers to power input type.
User Manual SMT148FX Page 48 of 48 Last Edited: 03/08/2009 11:42:00